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which during the course of the recent survey conducted by the soldiers, sailors and Airmen's Board were found to have members in excess of the number suggested as a norm under the Family Planning programme ?]
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THE MINISTRY OF DEFENCE
(SHRI NARENDRA SINGH

MAHIDA) : The Government is not aware of any survey of this type having been conducted by the Soldiers', Sailors' and Airmen's Board

]

HOUSING SCHEMES OP WEST

BENGAL GOVERNMENT
427. SHRI PRANAB KUMAR
MUKHERIJEE Will the Minister of

HEALTH AND l;"AMILY PLANNING AND
WORKS, HOUSING AND URBAN
DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state :

(a) the number of housing schemes received by the Central Housing and Urban Development Finance Corporation from the Government of West Bengal;

(b) whether all the schemes have been approved ; and if not, what are the reasons therefor ; and

(c) the details of the schemes out of them which have been approved ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY PLANNING AND WORKS,
HOUSING AND URBAN DEVE
LOPMENT (SHRI PARIMAL
GHOSH) : (a) to (c¢) The Govern ment of West Bengal have sent four projects for being financed from the revolving fund to be operated by the Housing and Urban Development
1 i :ance Corporation. According to a preliminary scrutiny, these projects do not conform to the guide lines pres cribed for the formulation of projects for assistance under the Revolving Fund. The representatives of (he State Government are expected to discuss these proposals with the Department of Works, Housing & Urban Development shortly, so as to recast them on the required lines.
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t[REPAIRS OF RUSSIAN
FRIGATES AT HONG-KONG

428. SHRI N. K. SHEJWALKAR : Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state

(a) whether it is a fact that two Russian Frigates which were to be delivered to India recently had to be repaired at Hong-Kong ;
and

(b) if so what is the reaction of the Government of India in this regard?] t{THE MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRI
JAGJIVAN RAM) : (a) and (b) No, Sir. A small bearing of an Air Compressor of a frigate was reme-talled by the Royal Naval Base at Hong Kong. It was only a very minor maintenance work. |

ROYALTY FOR COLLIERIES

429. SHRI KALYAN ROY :
BHUPESH GUPTA :

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND

CHEMICALS AND MINES AND METALS

be pleased to refer to the reply to Unstarred
Question No. 598

SHRI

t[ ] English translation.

